WGFProduct data sheet
Regular blades
Bottom blade
Serrated angle section
External louvres
WGF
Especially for façade construction
External weather louvres (specifically for facade installation) as a protection of air

The lower sections will have one bottom blade each. Sections to
be used as upper sections must be specified when ordering.
Order example: WGF-AL-T-2/1400×875/P1-RAL9016
Type WGF - External weather louvres for façades
Material Aluminium
Section Middle section
Construction with crimped wire mesh, stainless steel
Nominal size [mm] Width 1400, height 875
Surface powder-coated, RAL 9016 (traffic white)
6 / 12 PD-01/2024 - DE/en
WGFProduct data sheet
WGF, middle section
B 120
180
150
H
1
2
5
3
7
B
60
2
0
WGF-T, weights [kg]
H [mm]
B [mm]
200 500 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000
375 6 8 9 10 12 13 15 16 18 19
375 4 8 9 10 12 13 15 16 18 19
500 8 11 12 14 16 17 19 21 23 25
625 10 13 14 17 19 22 24 26 29 31
750 12 16 17 20 23 26 28 31 34 37
875 13 18 20 23 27 30 33 36 40 43
1000 15 21 23 26 30 34 38 41 45 49
1125 17 23 25 30 34 38 42 47 51 55
1250 19 26 28 33 38 42 47 52 56 61
1375 21 28 31 36 41 46 52 57 62 67
1500 22 31 34 39 45 51 56 62 67 73
1625 24 33 36 42 49 55 61 67 73 79
1750 26 36 39 46 52 59 65 72 78 85
1875 28 38 42 49 56 63 70 77 84 91
2000 30 41 45 52 60 67 75 82 90 97
2125 31 43 47 55 63 71 79 87 95 103
2250 33 46 50 58 67 75 84 92 101 109
2375 35 48 53 62 71 79 88 97 106 115
2500 37 51 55 65 74 84 93 102 112 121
WGF-AL-T, weights [kg]
Dimensions and weight
7 / 12 PD-01/2024 - DE/en
WGFProduct data sheet
H [mm]
B [mm]
200 500 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000
375 6 7 8 9 9 10 11 11 12 13
375 5 7 8 9 9 10 11 11 12 13
500 8 10 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
625 10 12 12 13 15 16 17 19 20 21
750 11 14 14 16 18 19 21 22 24 26
875 13 16 16 18 20 22 24 26 28 30
1000 14 18 19 21 23 25 27 30 32 34
1125 16 20 21 23 26 28 31 33 36 38
1250 17 22 23 26 29 31 34 37 40 43
1375 19 24 25 28 31 34 38 41 44 47
1500 20 26 27 31 34 37 41 44 48 51
1625 22 28 29 33 37 41 44 48 52 55
1750 23 30 32 36 40 44 48 52 56 60
1875 25 32 34 38 42 47 51 55 60 64
2000 27 34 36 40 45 50 54 59 64 68
2125 28 36 38 43 48 53 58 63 68 72
2250 30 38 40 45 51 56 61 66 71 77
2375 31 40 42 48 53 59 64 70 75 81